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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 15TH JUNE,. 1942. 

Liabilities. Assets. 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

£ s. 
1,500,000 0 

25,098,848 10. 

15,408,450 9 
14,663,735 3 
7,421,110 15 

d. 
0 
0 

2 
6 
3 

7. Reserve--
. (a) Gold 

( b) SterUng exchange* .. 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary co.in .. 
9. Discounts

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

£ s. d. 
2,801,877 IO 0 

23,901,744 14 0 

38,419 2 10 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency 25,878 17 5 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances-- . 

6. Other liabilities .. 1,479,369 16 1 (a) To the State or State undertakings--
(!) Marketing Department 11,618,951 17 
(2) For other pm-poses 22,300,000 0 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 4,147,350 18 5, 
12. Bank buildings .. 
13. 6ther assets .. 789,049 8 11 

£(N.Z.)65,597 ,393 11 5 £(N.Z.)65,597 ,393 11 5 

• Expressed in New Zealand currency. 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 Jess No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 42 · 622 per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief AcoountaJl.t. 

P'IJ,blic Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) 

are hereunder set forth :- · 

I 
No.! 

i 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

Name. 

Allbon, John 
Andrews, Robert 
Bernstrop, Priscilla 
Caldana, Antonio 
Cox, Orlando George 
Donaldson, Leslie George 

Raymond 
Finnerty, Annie 
Gibbs, George .. 
Hallgarth, William Arthur 
Halpin, Margaret 
Hawkins, Thomas Richard 

Knight, Mervyn David 

Mannix, Anthony 
McCann, Ronald Ben 

McKenzie, Donald Murray 

Roberts, Guy Frederick 

17 Weir, Mary Frances 
18 Wintle, Frank .. 
19 Woodhouse, Amelia Christina 

Occupation. 

Plasterer (soldier) 
Labourer (soldier) 
Widow 
Miner .. 
Labourer (soldier) 
Carrier (airman) 

Residence. 

Trentham 
St. Bathan's 
Pakuranga 
Runanga 
Okarito 
Dunedin 

Widow 
Retired driver .. 
Farmer (soldier) .. 
Spinster 
Motor-driver 

I 
Panmure 
Wairoa 
Hastings 
Dunedin 

(soldier) 
Mental attendant 

(airman) 
Retired moulder 
School-teacher 

(soldier) 
Retired Railways 

emplovee (for- J 

I merly "carpenter) 
Professional ac-

countant (soldier) 
Married woman 
Butcher (soldier) 
Married woman 

Lauriston 

Hokitika 

Christchurch 
Wairoa 

Palmerston North 

Wellington 

Christchurch 
Mangawai 
Blenheim 

I Date J El~,::,1~n I Testate or / 
of Deat.h. I flied. 1 Intestate. i 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

------
21/12/41 
26/11/41 

16/4/42 
30/1/42 

27/11/41 
3/2/42 

9/5/42 
17/5/42 

,30/11/41 
1/6/42 

28/11/41 

2/2/42 

29/5/42 
12/7/41 

1/3/39 

20/5/41 

22/5/42 
25/11/41 

29/5/42 

19/6/42 
19/6/42 
19/6/42 
19/6/42 
19/6/42 
19/6/42 

19/6/42 
19/6/42 
19/6/42 
19/6/42 
19/6/42 

19/6/42 

19/6/42 
19/6/42 

19/6/42 

19/6/42 

19/6/42 
19/6/42 
19/6/42 

Testate Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 

Auckland. 
Napier. 

Du~edin. 
Christchurch. 

Invercargill. 

Christchurch. 
Napier. 

New Plymouth. 

Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Blenheim. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22nd June, 1942. W. G. BAIRD, Deputy of tl,e Public Trustee. 

Mining Privileges struck off the Register. 

/ Mining Registrar's Office, Waihi, 4th June, 1942. 

NOTICE is hereby given in terms of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926. that the mining privileges specified in the 
Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register. . 

Llcense 
No. 

7212 
9070 

13032 
13916 

Date. 

14/6/10 
20/1/14 

13/11/23 
8/11/27 

I. T. FALLWELL, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Nature of Privilege. Lbcality. I Licensee --

Section 776, Waihi . . I Thos. W. Gibbons. 
Section 80, Waikino Wm. Hicks .. 

Residence-site 

_____ . -----------~~:~~~nr!M,\V~~::~: _______ I ~~~:~~~~~1: _____ _ 


