## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 15TH JUNE, 1942.

Lie	abilities.		Assets.					
		£	s.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.			
1. General Reserve Fund		1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 2,801,877 10 0			
2. Bank-notes		25,098,848	10	0	(b) Sterling exchange* $ 23,901,744 14 0$			
3. Demand liabilities—					(c) Gold exchange			
(a) State		15,408,450	9	2	8. Subsidiary coin			
(b) Banks		14,663,735	3	6	9. Discounts—			
(c) Other		7,421,110		3	(a) Commercial and agricultural			
4. Time deposits					bills			
5. Liabilities in currencies	other than	1			(b) Treasury and local-body bills			
New Zealand currency		25,878	17	5	10. Advances—			
6. Other liabilities		1 450 000		ī	(a) To the State or State undertakings—			
		, ,			(1) Marketing Department 11,618,951 17 3			
					(2) For other purposes 22,300,000 0 0			
					(b) To other public authorities			
			·		$(c)$ Other $\ldots$ $\ldots$ $\ldots$			
					11. Investments 4,147,350 18 5			
					12. Bank buildings			
					13. Other assets 789,049 8 11			
					10. 00000			
	£(N.	Z.)65,597,393	11	5	£(N.Z.)65,597,393 11 5			
		_ <del></del>						

<sup>\*</sup> Expressed in New Zealand currency.

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 42 622 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Allbon, John	Plasterer (soldier)	Trentham		21/12/41	19/6/42	Testate	Wellington.
2	Andrews, Robert	Labourer (soldier)	St. Bathan's		$\frac{26}{11}/41$	19/6/42	,,	Dunedin.
3	Bernstrop, Priscilla	Widow	Pakuranga		16/4/42	19/6/42	,,	Auckland.
4	Caldana, Antonio	Miner	Runanga		30/1/42	19/6/42	,,,	Hokitika.
5	Cox, Orlando George	Labourer (soldier)	Okarito		27/11/41	19/6/42	,,	Christchurch.
6	Donaldson, Leslie George Raymond	Carrier (airman)	Dunedin	•	3/2/42	19/6/42	"	Dunedin.
7	Finnerty, Annie	Widow	Panmure		9/5/42	19/6/42	,,	Auckland.
8	Gibbs, George	Retired driver	Wairoa		17/5/42	19/6/42	,,	Napier.
9	Hallgarth, William Arthur	Farmer (soldier)	Hastings		30/11/41	19/6/42	,,	
10	Halpin, Margaret	Spinster	Dunedin		1/6/42	19/6/42	,,	Dunedin.
11	Hawkins, Thomas Richard	Motor-driver (soldier)	Lauriston	• •	28/11/41	19/6/42	,,	Christchurch.
12	Knight, Mervyn David	Mental attendant (airman)	Hokitika		2/2/42	19/6/42	,,	Invercargill.
13	Mannix, Anthony	Retired moulder	Christchurch		29/5/42	19/6/42	,,	Christchurch.
14	McCann, Ronald Ben	School-teacher (soldier)	Wairoa	• •	12/7/41	19/6/42	,,	Napier.
15	McKenzie, Donald Murray	Retired Railways employee (for- merly carpenter)	Palmerston Nor	th	1/3/39	19/6/42	,,,	New Plymouth.
16	Roberts, Guy Frederick	Professional ac- countant (soldier)	Wellington	• •	20/5/41	19/6/42	,,	Wellington.
17	Weir, Mary Frances	Married woman	Christehurch		22/5/42	19/6/42	,,	Christchurch.
18	Wintle, Frank	Butcher (soldier)	Mangawai		25/11/41	19/6/42	,,	Auckland.
19	Woodhouse, Amelia Christina		Blenheim		29/5/42	19/6/42	,,,	Blenheim.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22nd June, 1942.

W. G. BAIRD, Deputy of the Public Trustee.

## ${\it Mining~Privileges~struck~off~the~Register.}$

Mining Registrar's Office, Waihi, 4th June, 1942.

NOTICE is hereby given in terms of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges specified in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register.

I. T. FALLWELL, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.			Locality.	Licensee
7212	14/6/10	Residence-site			Section 776, Waihi	Thos. W. Gibbons
9070	20/1/14	,,			Section 80, Waikino	Wm. Hicks.
13032	13/11/23	,,			Section 156B, Waihi	Mary Hamer
13916	8/11/27	,,			Sections 49 and 136, Waikino	Sydney O'Dell